

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$250,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Leggett Road Bridge
 Structure # 33-3.07
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

C.I.R., Inc.
 2856 N. County Line Road
 Geneva, OH 44041-9604

JET Excavating Company
 4354 South Range Road
 New Middletown, OH 44442

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	70	S.Y.	17.00	\$1,190.00	13.00	\$910.00
3	202	Pavement Removed	720	S.Y.	3.00	\$2,160.00	5.00	\$3,600.00
4	202	Guardrail Removed	307	L.F.	4.00	\$1,228.00	2.00	\$614.00
5	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	50	L.F.	5.00	\$250.00	8.00	\$400.00
6	202	Monument Box Removed	1	Each	100.00	\$100.00	250.00	\$250.00
7	203	Embankment	360	C.Y.	10.00	\$3,600.00	12.00	\$4,320.00
8	203	Excavation	350	C.Y.	10.00	\$3,500.00	10.00	\$3,500.00
9	203	Borrow	70	C.Y.	15.00	\$1,050.00	18.00	\$1,260.00
10	204	Proof Rolling	1	Hour	100.00	\$100.00	100.00	\$100.00
11	209	Ditch Relocation	640	L.F.	4.00	\$2,560.00	8.00	\$5,120.00
12	304	Aggregate Base, as Per Plan	300	C.Y.	44.00	\$13,200.00	55.00	\$16,500.00
13	304	Aggregate Base (Drive), as Per Plan	14	C.Y.	44.00	\$616.00	75.00	\$1,050.00
14	604	Boxless Monument Assembly	1	Each	400.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$500.00
15	605	Aggregate Drains	150	L.F.	5.00	\$750.00	10.00	\$1,500.00
16	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	140	C.Y.	125.00	\$17,500.00	160.00	\$22,400.00
17	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Drive)	6	C.Y.	125.00	\$750.00	215.00	\$1,290.00
18	407	Tack Coat	50	Gal.	5.00	\$250.00	3.00	\$150.00
19	411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	25	C.Y.	65.00	\$1,625.00	65.00	\$1,625.00
20	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	40	C.Y.	175.00	\$7,000.00	185.00	\$7,400.00
21	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Drive)	2	C.Y.	175.00	\$350.00	215.00	\$430.00
22	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	800	L.F.	4.00	\$3,200.00	2.00	\$1,600.00
23	207	Straw and/or Hay Bales	50	Each	5.00	\$250.00	2.00	\$100.00
24	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Checks	40	L.F.	10.00	\$400.00	2.00	\$80.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Leggett Road Bridge
 Structure # 33-3.07
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$250,000.00

C.I.R., Inc.
 2856 N. County Line Road
 Geneva, OH 44041-9604

JET Excavating Company
 4354 South Range Road
 New Middletown, OH 44442

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
25	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 3C	1800	S.Y.	3.00	\$5,400.00	1.50	\$2,700.00
26	671	Erosion Protection Mat, Type G	170	S.Y.	3.00	\$510.00	5.00	\$850.00
27	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	55	L.F.	25.10	\$1,380.50	35.00	\$1,925.00
28	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
29	642	Centerline, Type 2	0.10	Mile	2,700.00	\$270.00	7,500.00	\$750.00
30	642	Edge Line, Type 2	0.20	Mile	2,620.00	\$524.00	7,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	7,000.00	\$7,000.00
32	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
33	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
34	202	Portions of Structure Removed, over 20' Span, as Per Plan	1	Lump	20,800.00	\$20,800.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
35	304	Aggregate Base, as Per Plan	40	C.Y.	44.00	\$1,760.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
36	503	Cofferdams, Cribs and Sheeting	1	Lump	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, as Per Plan	31	C.Y.	305.00	\$9,455.00	275.00	\$8,525.00
38	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	140	S.Y.	14.00	\$1,960.00	12.00	\$1,680.00
39	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, as Per Plan	75	S.Y.	12.00	\$900.00	12.00	\$900.00
40	530	Structure, Misc: Stone Wingwalls, as Per Plan	4	Each	1,150.00	\$4,600.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00
41	603	26' x 8' Conduit, Type A, 706.05	67	L.F.	1,460.00	\$97,820.00	1,500.00	\$100,500.00
					TOTAL	\$223,708.50	TOTAL	\$244,429.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Leggett Road Bridge
 Structure # 33-3.07
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$250,000.00

Cuyahoga Road & Bridge, Inc. Huffman Equipment Rental
 66 S. Miller Road, Suite 103 1662 East 361st St., Unit 10
 Fairlawn, OH 44333 Eastlake, OH 44095

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	2,540.00	\$2,540.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	70	S.Y.	26.00	\$1,820.00	18.00	\$1,260.00
3	202	Pavement Removed	720	S.Y.	5.20	\$3,744.00	10.00	\$7,200.00
4	202	Guardrail Removed	307	L.F.	2.00	\$614.00	4.00	\$1,228.00
5	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	50	L.F.	10.00	\$500.00	5.00	\$250.00
6	202	Monument Box Removed	1	Each	88.00	\$88.00	50.00	\$50.00
7	203	Embankment	360	C.Y.	9.00	\$3,240.00	20.00	\$7,200.00
8	203	Excavation	350	C.Y.	20.00	\$7,000.00	10.00	\$3,500.00
9	203	Borrow	70	C.Y.	37.00	\$2,590.00	10.00	\$700.00
10	204	Proof Rolling	1	Hour	140.00	\$140.00	75.00	\$75.00
11	209	Ditch Relocation	640	L.F.	5.00	\$3,200.00	10.00	\$6,400.00
12	304	Aggregate Base, as Per Plan	300	C.Y.	44.00	\$13,200.00	45.00	\$13,500.00
13	304	Aggregate Base (Drive), as Per Plan	14	C.Y.	200.00	\$2,800.00	45.00	\$630.00
14	604	Boxless Monument Assembly	1	Each	425.00	\$425.00	150.00	\$150.00
15	605	Aggregate Drains	150	L.F.	10.00	\$1,500.00	20.00	\$3,000.00
16	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	140	C.Y.	129.00	\$18,060.00	135.00	\$18,900.00
17	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Drive)	6	C.Y.	129.00	\$774.00	400.00	\$2,400.00
18	407	Tack Coat	50	Gal.	5.20	\$260.00	15.00	\$750.00
19	411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	25	C.Y.	53.00	\$1,325.00	75.00	\$1,875.00
20	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	40	C.Y.	195.00	\$7,800.00	215.00	\$8,600.00
21	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Drive)	2	C.Y.	195.00	\$390.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
22	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	800	L.F.	3.00	\$2,400.00	2.50	\$2,000.00
23	207	Straw and/or Hay Bales	50	Each	8.00	\$400.00	5.00	\$250.00
24	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Checks	40	L.F.	3.00	\$120.00	10.00	\$400.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Leggett Road Bridge
 Structure # 33-3.07
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$250,000.00

Cuyahoga Road & Bridge, Inc. Huffman Equipment Rental
 66 S. Miller Road, Suite 103 1662 East 361st St., Unit 10
 Fairlawn, OH 44333 Eastlake, OH 44095

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
25	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 3C	1800	S.Y.	1.65	\$2,970.00	2.00	\$3,600.00
26	671	Erosion Protection Mat, Type G	170	S.Y.	3.50	\$595.00	3.50	\$595.00
27	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	55	L.F.	30.00	\$1,650.00	30.00	\$1,650.00
28	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
29	642	Centerline, Type 2	0.10	Mile	8,000.00	\$800.00	8,000.00	\$800.00
30	642	Edge Line, Type 2	0.20	Mile	4,000.00	\$800.00	4,000.00	\$800.00
31	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00
32	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
33	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
34	202	Portions of Structure Removed, over 20' Span, as Per Plan	1	Lump	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00
35	304	Aggregate Base, as Per Plan	40	C.Y.	50.00	\$2,000.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
36	503	Cofferdams, Cribs and Sheeting	1	Lump	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, as Per Plan	31	C.Y.	400.00	\$12,400.00	350.00	\$10,850.00
38	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	140	S.Y.	5.00	\$700.00	20.00	\$2,800.00
39	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, as Per Plan	75	S.Y.	10.00	\$750.00	20.00	\$1,500.00
40	530	Structure, Misc: Stone Wingwalls, as Per Plan	4	Each	600.00	\$2,400.00	2,000.00	\$8,000.00
41	603	26' x 8' Conduit, Type A, 706.05	67	L.F.	1,825.00	\$122,275.00	1,620.00	\$108,540.00
					TOTAL	\$245,970.00	TOTAL	\$257,353.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Leggett Road Bridge
 Structure # 33-3.07
 Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$250,000.00

Union Industrial Contractors
 PO Box 1718
 Ashtabula, OH 44005-1718
 Northeast Ohio Trenching
 17900 Miles Road
 Warrensville Hgts., OH 44128

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,730.00	\$2,730.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	70	S.Y.	25.00	\$1,750.00	12.00	\$840.00
3	202	Pavement Removed	720	S.Y.	10.00	\$7,200.00	12.00	\$8,640.00
4	202	Guardrail Removed	307	L.F.	4.00	\$1,228.00	3.00	\$921.00
5	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	50	L.F.	11.00	\$550.00	11.00	\$550.00
6	202	Monument Box Removed	1	Each	130.00	\$130.00	100.00	\$100.00
7	203	Embankment	360	C.Y.	22.00	\$7,920.00	21.00	\$7,560.00
8	203	Excavation	350	C.Y.	31.00	\$10,850.00	18.00	\$6,300.00
9	203	Borrow	70	C.Y.	40.00	\$2,800.00	16.00	\$1,120.00
10	204	Proof Rolling	1	Hour	100.00	\$100.00	60.00	\$60.00
11	209	Ditch Relocation	640	L.F.	4.00	\$2,560.00	8.00	\$5,120.00
12	304	Aggregate Base, as Per Plan	300	C.Y.	50.00	\$15,000.00	45.00	\$13,500.00
13	304	Aggregate Base (Drive), as Per Plan	14	C.Y.	50.00	\$700.00	69.00	\$966.00
14	604	Boxless Monument Assembly	1	Each	500.00	\$500.00	400.00	\$400.00
15	605	Aggregate Drains	150	L.F.	9.50	\$1,425.00	14.00	\$2,100.00
16	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	140	C.Y.	130.00	\$18,200.00	150.00	\$21,000.00
17	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Drive)	6	C.Y.	350.00	\$2,100.00	200.00	\$1,200.00
18	407	Tack Coat	50	Gal.	5.00	\$250.00	3.00	\$150.00
19	411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	25	C.Y.	80.00	\$2,000.00	54.00	\$1,350.00
20	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	40	C.Y.	220.00	\$8,800.00	175.00	\$7,000.00
21	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22 (Drive)	2	C.Y.	350.00	\$700.00	200.00	\$400.00
22	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	800	L.F.	2.50	\$2,000.00	3.00	\$2,400.00
23	207	Straw and/or Hay Bales	50	Each	8.00	\$400.00	8.00	\$400.00
24	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Checks	40	L.F.	3.00	\$120.00	17.00	\$680.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Leggett Road Bridge

Geauga County
Estimate: \$250,000.00

Structure # 33-3.07
Bid Opening - March 14, 2007

Union Industrial Contractors
PO Box 1718
Ashtabula, OH 44005-1718

Northeast Ohio Trenching
17900 Miles Road
Warrensville Hgts., OH 44128

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
25	659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 3C	1800	S.Y.	1.75	\$3,150.00	4.00	\$7,200.00
26	671	Erosion Protection Mat, Type G	170	S.Y.	3.50	\$595.00	8.00	\$1,360.00
27	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	55	L.F.	50.00	\$2,750.00	30.00	\$1,650.00
28	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	642	Centerline, Type 2	0.10	Mile	3,250.00	\$325.00	8,000.00	\$800.00
30	642	Edge Line, Type 2	0.20	Mile	2,375.00	\$475.00	4,000.00	\$800.00
31	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
32	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
33	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
34	202	Portions of Structure Removed, over 20' Span, as Per Plan	1	Lump	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
35	304	Aggregate Base, as Per Plan	40	C.Y.	50.00	\$2,000.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
36	503	Cofferdams, Cribs and Sheeting	1	Lump	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,230.00	\$3,230.00
37	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, as Per Plan	31	C.Y.	282.00	\$8,742.00	300.00	\$9,300.00
38	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	140	S.Y.	10.50	\$1,470.00	20.00	\$2,800.00
39	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, as Per Plan	75	S.Y.	30.50	\$2,287.50	22.00	\$1,650.00
40	530	Structure, Misc: Stone Wingwalls, as Per Plan	4	Each	680.00	\$2,720.00	900.00	\$3,600.00
41	603	26' x 8' Conduit, Type A, 706.05	67	L.F.	1,725.00	\$115,575.00	1,800.00	\$120,600.00
					TOTAL	\$262,272.50	TOTAL	\$263,477.00